

Court No. 6
(265719)

12.03.2025
(AD 7)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 855 of 2025

Sabyasachi Sengupta
Vs.
Swapan Ghosh & Ors.

Mr. Ramkrishna Bhattacharyya
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury
Mr. Sabyasachi Hazra

...for the petitioner

This application is at the instance of a plaintiff in a money suit praying for transfer of Money Suit No. 3 of 2018, presently pending before the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Bankura, to another court of competent jurisdiction at Chinsurah, Hooghly.

Record reveals that the suit is at the evidence stage and the plaintiff, who deposed as PW-1, deposed on March 18, 2023 as well as on August 12, 2024.

Considering the advance stage of hearing of the suit and also that the plaintiff is deposing as PW-1, this Court is not inclined to pass any order of stay at this stage.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application upon the opposite parties by registered

speed post with acknowledgement due and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

List this matter under the heading 'Contested Application' in the Monthly List of June, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)