

28.08.2025
Court No.25

Sl. No.49
Mujahid

CO 855 of 2025

Sri Sabyasachi Sengupta
Vs.
Sri Swapan Ghosh & Ors.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury

...for the petitioner

Mr. S. Ghosh,
Ms. S. Mondal

...for the opposite parties

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions regarding withdrawal of the petition.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed on 24th September, 2025 in the category "To Be Mentioned".

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)