

24.09.2025

Sl no. 33

Ct no. 25

P.M.

C.O. 855 of 2025

Sri Sabyasachi Sengupta.

- Vs -

Sri Swapan Ghosh & Ors.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury
.... for the petitioner
Mr. Subhrojyoti Ghosh
... for the opposite party

Learned counsel for the petitioner again seeking time for withdrawal of the petition.

Learned counsel for the opposite party has opposed the same on the ground that the petitioner is taking adjournment from the learned Trial Court on account of pendency of this petition.

Let the copy of the same be sent to the learned Trial Court intimating that there is no stay passed by this court and learned Trial Court may proceed with in accordance with law.

List this matter in the combined Monthly List of December, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)